PRINTED: 07/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		34G329	B. WING			07/	12/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LY ROAD			15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 KIMBERLY ROAD EW BERN, NC 28562	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	formulated a client' each client must re treatment program interventions and s and frequency to so objectives identified plan. This STANDARD i Based on observarinterviews, the facil clients (#1) receive treatment program interventions and s Individual Program program implemen A. Observations on staff pushing client prompting or allowing At 4:49pm in the living she wanted to mover residential manage client #1's wheelch the television. Now self-propel were obdining room, client finished with her moushed client #1's wand out of the dining prompting to self-propel welf-propel w		W 2	249			
I ABORATORY	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G329	B. WING		07	/12/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LY ROAD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	At approximately 7: living room and pust the medication admobservation revealed wheelchair into the prompting to self-propapproximately 9:15 wheelchair from the room. No wait time were observed. Review of client #1 that client #1 should propel with a 15 mistops self-propelling movement before of the Couprogress note date should propel indeprinutes, after she sintervening for assistance and redirect completing tasks, in guidance and redirect completing tasks, in guidance should inconce client #1 stops staff should "verbal client #1 to propel in without assistance. Interview on 7/12/2 client #1 moves verto move her wheeld	ng her wait time to self-propel. 1:40am, Staff C entered the shed client #1's wheelchair to ministration room. Further led Staff C pushing client #1's dining room. No wait time or ropel were observed. At lam, Staff C pushed client #1's le table and exited the dining or prompting to self-propel. Is IPP dated 5/22/22 revealed do be allowed to independently nute wait time after client #1 leg, offering prompting for offering assistance. Inpational Therapist's (OT) do 4/9/22 revealed that client #1 leendently with a wait time of 15 lestops self-propelling, before stance. Is Behavior Support Plant lead that graduated lection should be utilized when including self-propelling. The clude a wait time of 15 minutes is self-propelling. In addition, lely encourage and prompt learnerself throughout the day.	W 24	9		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		34G329	B. WING		07	/12/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KIMBERLY ROAD (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (FACIL DEFICIENCY MUST BE REFEREDED BY FULL.)				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 249	revealed that staff when needed. Whe graduated guidanc unsure of the guide RM. The RM stated move through the help the client #1 should be When asked if ther client #1 stops self help, the RM stated the exact informatics he thought it was B. Observations or home revealed that consistent, two-hou 7/11/22 from 4:00p assisted or prompt 7/12/22 from 6:30a not assisted or prompt Review of client #1 that client #1 follow schedule. Review of client #1 that client #1 had 2 10-month time spafurther revealed that toileting accidents are Review of client #1 documentation revealed.	assist client #1 in propelling en asked what client #1's e guidelines were, the TM was elines but offered to ask the d that staff help client #1 to nome. The RM stated that encouraged to self-propel. It was a waiting time once propelling before staff should d that she would need to locate on. The RM then stated that 15 minutes. In 7/11/22 and 7/12/22 in the taclient #1 was not offered a sur toileting schedule. On m to 7:30pm, client #1 was not ed to go to the toilet. On m to 9:11am, client #1 was mpted to go to the toilet. Is IPP dated 5/22/22 revealed a two-hour toileting Is BSP dated 4/20/22 revealed at 3 toileting accidents within a n in the past year. The BSP at client #1 has a history of and wears pull-ups. Is toileting schedule ealed that client #1 had used		49				
	further revealed that toileting accidents and Review of client #1 documentation revealed the toilet at 7:00pm. Interview on 7/12/2 client #1 has a two	at client #1 has a history of and wears pull-ups. 's toileting schedule ealed that client #1 had used						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G329	B. WING		07	/12/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	hours or more". Sta #1 could say if she Interview on 7/12/2: client #1 could tell s bathroom. When as was needed, the RI approximate time for breaks. When aske two-hour toileting do that it was to record taken to bathroom NURSING SERVIC CFR(s): 483.460(c) Nursing services mother members of tappropriate protectimeasures that inclutraining clients and health and hygiene This STANDARD is Based on observatinterview, nursing s staff were sufficient wearing of face maall clients (#1, #2, #the facility. The find A. During afternool local park at 11:43athe van which had sobservations reveal B where wearing fa Staff A or Staff D pustaff and the six clients we was staff of the staf	hroom break about every two off A further stated that client needs to use the bathroom. 2 with the RM revealed that staff if she needs to go to the sked why a toileting schedule of stated that it was an or staff to offer bathroom and about the purpose of the ocumentation, the RM stated of if client #1 was dry, wet, or refused. ES (5)(i) ust include implementing with the interdisciplinary team, the and preventive health of the staff as needed in appropriate methods. Is not met as evidenced by: It ions, documentation and ervices failed to ensure that the staff in the proper sks. This potentially effected 13, #4, #5 and #6) residing in	W 3				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		MPLETED
		34G329	B. WING _		07	7/12/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORREST TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	the six clients to ret not wearing face many morning 7/12/22 at 7:00am, Further observation wearing a face mass walking around the clients and her co-vobservations reveal mask at 7:11am. During an interview does not have to we fact she is fully vace put on a face mask her seeing the two smasks. Review on 7/12/22 COVID Residential	raff D got back on the van with urn to the home, they were asks. observations in the home on Staff C entered the home. s revealed Staff C was not lak. Staff C was observered house, talking to the six	W 34	40		
	with the most recen general, fully vaccin wear source contro work". During an interview (TL) stated there has about the policy and	hould wear PPE consistent tagency guidelines. In lated staff should continue to a propriate PPE) while at on 712/22, the Team Leader as been miscommunication that staff should be wearing face				
W 382	DRUG STORAGE A CFR(s): 483.460(I)(home and on the van. AND RECORDKEEPING 2) ep all drugs and biologicals being prepared for	W 38	82		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G329	B. WING		07/	/12/2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LY ROAD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 382	Based on observation failed to ensure all in the finding is: During afternoon model of the finding is: During	ge 5 s not met as evidenced by: ions and interviews, the facility medications remained locked. edication administration on ark at 12:03pm, Staff A pubble packs from a small observations revealed the lave a lock on it. Additional led the small back pack ic table until 12:58pm, when a and took it to the van where it in the two front seats. Further ted there where three clients broximity of the unlocked small ontained the three bubble	W 3	82			
W 436	reported she did no where unlocked. F A has been working and medications had on outings in this m. During an interview (TL) confirmed the been unlocked whill outing in the comm SPACE AND EQUIL CFR(s): 483.470(g)	on 7/11/22, the Team Leader medications should not have e the clients where out on an unity. PMENT	W 4	36			
	and teach clients to choices about the u	use and to make informed use of dentures, eyeglasses, communications aids, braces,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G329	B. WING _		07	//12/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 441	and other devices in interdisciplinary tea This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facilic clients (#1) was tau choices to wear her Observations on 7/11:44am to 1:15pm not wearing her gla prompt her to wear the home from 4:00 client #1 was not we did staff prompt her Review on 7/12/22 7/9/21 revealed that with orders for new stated that client #1 glasses more often Interview on 7/12/22 (RM) revealed that she chooses. When doctor's orders, the need to locate the control of a day and then to that she wears glass she should be prom TL stated that it stars.	dentified by the mas needed by the client. In some that sevidenced by: ions, record review and the failed to ensure 1 of 6 audit ght to use and make informed reglasses. The finding is: 11/22 at the park from revealed that client #1 was asses. At no time did staff ther glasses. Observations in the part to 7:30pm revealed that earing her glasses. At no time to wear her glasses. of physician's orders dated to client #1 had mild cataracts glasses. The orders further was encouraged to wear 2 with the residential manager client #1 wears glasses as a asked if glasses were in the RM stated that she would orders. 2 with the Team Lead (TL) #1 may wear glasses for part aske them off. The TL stated ses by choice. When asked if apted to wear her glasses, the ff can not make clients do ill clients have choice. LS	W 44			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G329	B. WING		07/	12/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KIMBERLY ROAD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIOR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 441	Based on review of interviews, the facility evacuation drills were the facility affected all clies affected and the facility and the facility affected 2 of 6 audifindings are: A. During lunch ob local park at 12:09 gundetermined amont affected 2 of 6 audifications.	onditions to- s not met as evidenced by: f fire drill reports and ity failed to ensure fire ere conducted at varied times. ents (#1, #2, #3, #4, #5 and nome. The finding is: revealed four fire drills were shift at: 12:08am, 12:01am, im. on 7/12/22, the Residential firmed the fire drills conducted not conducted at varied times. on 7/12/22, the Team Leader ift hours are 11:00pm until TION SERVICES b(1) ceive a nourishing, including modified and did diets. s not met as evidenced by: tions, record review and ity failed to ensure clients #4 provided as prescribed. This t clients (#4 and #5). The	W 4			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G329	B. WING _		07	/12/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	revealed one cup was not. The cup was not. The cup was not. The cup was not. The cup was not of the cup. powder stirred in eisee-through cup was 12:10pm, while clie two times. At no tirclient #5's liquids was review on 7/11/22 Program Plan (IPP) thick liquids to prevale the company of the Talliquids are a honey stated client #5 drin liquids are a honey stated client #5 drin liquids at each meas and the powder. Further in liquids at each meas and the powder for the client #5 drin liquids are a honey stated client #5 drin liquids at each meas and the powder for the client #5 drin liquids at each meas and provided by the client #5 drin liquids at each meas and provided by the company thick due. B. During breakfas 7/12/22 at 8:43am, toast on her plate, we further observation consumed the toas was client #4's toas all of client #4's foo	ient #5. Further observations was see-through and the other which was see-through powder was sitting on the At no time was the white ther cup. The liquid in the as s thin consistency. At no time was drinking he coughed me did Staff A ensure that ere the correct consistency. of client #5's Individual odated 6/28/21 stated, "Honey ent choking". on 7/11/22, Staff B revealed Thick-It Powder are placed into ey are then stirred, then wait her scoop of the Thick-It terview revealed client #5's thick consistency. Staff B also honey thick consistency al.	W 46			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G329	B. WING		07/	12/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LY ROAD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1503 KIMBERLY ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	Review on 7/11/22 8/23/21 indicated, "food cut into bit-size table. This is to he #4] does not like to eating fast".	of client #4's IPP datedregular diet with all of her ed pieces before coming to hr lp prevent choking as [Client take time to cut her food and on 7/112/22, the RM revealed e to be cut up into bite size	W 4	60		